

No. _____ (CAPITAL CASE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

October Term 2021

Davel Chinn,

Applicant-Petitioner,

v.

Warden, Chillicothe Correctional Institution,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to
The United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

No execution date is presently scheduled.

Office of the Ohio Public Defender

by:

Rachel Troutman (0076741)

Lead and Trial Counsel

Supervising Attorney, Death Penalty Dept.

Office of the Ohio Public Defender

250 East Broad Street, Suite 1400

Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 466-5394

(614) 644-0708 (Fax)

rachel.troutman@opd.ohio.gov

Deborah L. Williams

Federal Public Defender

by:

Erin Gallagher Barnhart (0079681)

Co-Counsel

Assistant Federal Public Defender

Federal Public Defender's Office

for the Southern District of Ohio

Capital Habeas Unit

10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1020

Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 469-4125

(614) 469-2999 (Fax)

erin_barnhart@fd.org

Counsel for Petitioner Davel Chinn

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
A. Trial Evidence.....	4
B. Evidence discovered in post-conviction proceedings	8
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	11
A. The Sixth Circuit’s formulation of the <i>Brady</i> materiality standard is in direct conflict with this Court’s precedent.....	11
B. AEDPA poses no bar to relief.....	14
C. Under the proper materiality standard, Chinn is entitled to relief on his <i>Brady</i> claim.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	18
APPENDIX	
Appendix A: Opinion of the United State Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit, <i>Chinn v. Warden</i> , 24 F.4th 1096, 1103 (6th Cir. 2022) (Doc. 24-2)	A-1
Appendix B: Decision and Order of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, <i>Chinn v. Warden</i> , No. 3:02-cv-512 (S.D. Ohio Aug. 18, 2020) (R. 216).....	A-8
Appendix C: Report and Recommendations of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, <i>Chinn v. Warden</i> , No. 3:02-cv-512 (S.D. Ohio July 24, 2020) (R. 213).....	A-16
Appendix D: Opinion and Order of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, <i>Chinn v. Warden</i> , No. 3:02-cv-512 (S.D. Ohio May 29, 2020) (R. 206).....	A-20
Appendix E: Supplemental Report and Recommendations of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, <i>Chinn v. Warden</i> , No. 3:02-cv-512 (S.D. Ohio June 28, 2013) (R. 86).....	A-84

Appendix F: Report and Recommendations of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio, <i>Chinn v. Warden</i> , No. 3:02-cv-512 (S.D. Ohio Oct. 14, 2011) (R. 86).....	A-112
Appendix G: Opinion of the Court of Appeals of Ohio, <i>State v. Chinn</i> , No. 18535, 2001 WL 788402 (Ohio App. 2nd Dist. Jul. 13, 2001)	A-199
Appendix H: Opinion of the Supreme Court of Ohio, <i>State v. Chinn</i> , 709 N.E.2d 1166 (1999).....	A-209
Appendix I: Opinion of the Court of Appeals of Ohio, <i>State v. Chinn</i> , No. 16764, 2000 WL 1458784 (Ohio App. 2nd Dist. Aug. 21, 1998)	A-231
Appendix J: Opinion of the Court of Appeals of Ohio, <i>State v. Chinn</i> , No. 11835, 1991 WL 289178 (Ohio Ct. App. Dec. 27, 1991).....	A-240

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Chinn v. Warden</i> , 24 F.4th 1096 (6th Cir. 2022)	1, 12
<i>Chinn v. Warden</i> , No. 3:02-cv-512, 2020 WL 2781522 (S.D. Ohio May 29, 2020).....	1
<i>Cone v. Bell</i> , 556 U.S. 449 (2009).....	11
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 562 U.S. 86 (2011).....	12
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	11, 13, 15
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 566 U.S. 156 (2012).....	15
<i>Lambert v. Wetzel</i> , 565 U.S. 520 (2012).....	16
<i>Moore v. Texas</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 137 S.Ct. 1039 (2017).....	16
<i>Smith v. Cain</i> , 565 U.S. 73 (2012).....	11, 12, 13
<i>State v. Chinn</i> , 709 N.E.2d 1166 (1999).....	1, 3, 14
<i>State v. Chinn</i> , No. 11835, 1991 WL 289178 (Ohio Ct. App. Dec. 27, 1991).....	3, 9
<i>State v. Chinn</i> , No. 18535, 2001 WL 788402 (Ohio App. 2nd Dist. Jul. 13, 2001)	1, 14, 15
<i>State v. Keene</i> , 693 N.E.2d 246 (1998).....	10

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	12
<i>Tellabs, Inc. v. Makor Issues & Rights, Ltd.</i> , 551 U.S. 308 (2007).....	13
<i>Wearry v. Cain</i> , 577 U.S. 385 (2016).....	12, 13
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 1254.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 2254.....	2, 13, 14, 15
Other Authorities	
Supreme Court Rule 10.....	11
Constitutional Provisions	
United States Constitution Fifth Amendment.....	2
United States Constitution Sixth Amendment.....	2
United States Constitution Fourteenth Amendment.....	2
